



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Beaverdam  
Prospect Steret Water Main Replacement  
February 5, 2024

Fenson Contracting  
Fort Jennings, Ohio

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC  
Findlay, Ohio

Degen Excavating Company, Inc.  
Lima, Ohio

All Purpose Contracting, Inc.  
Delphos, Ohio

Miller Contracting Group, Inc.  
Ottoville, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$14,796.60	\$14,796.60	\$7,449.60	\$7,449.60	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$73,200.00	\$73,200.00
2	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	853	\$3.00	\$2,559.00	\$1.60	\$1,364.80	\$1.35	\$1,151.55	\$1.21	\$1,032.13	\$1.50	\$1,279.50	\$4.00	\$3,412.00
3	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$515.00	\$1,545.00	\$144.84	\$434.52	\$82.03	\$246.09	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	569	\$3.00	\$1,707.00	\$1.00	\$569.00	\$0.21	\$119.49	\$2.23	\$1,268.87	\$0.50	\$284.50	\$1.25	\$711.25
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	173	\$50.00	\$8,650.00	\$36.25	\$6,271.25	\$35.75	\$6,184.75	\$66.32	\$11,473.36	\$45.00	\$7,785.00	\$49.50	\$8,563.50
6	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	35	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$5.50	\$192.50	\$6.98	\$244.30	\$8.48	\$296.80	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$9.00	\$315.00
7	441	2-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	44	\$450.00	\$19,800.00	\$425.00	\$18,700.00	\$321.81	\$14,159.64	\$474.88	\$20,894.72	\$565.00	\$24,860.00	\$490.00	\$21,560.00
8	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	20	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$495.00	\$9,900.00	\$532.42	\$10,648.40	\$621.16	\$12,423.20	\$805.00	\$16,100.00	\$640.00	\$12,800.00
9	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	853	\$12.00	\$10,236.00	\$13.00	\$11,089.00	\$11.57	\$9,869.21	\$6.16	\$5,254.48	\$6.00	\$5,118.00	\$14.50	\$12,368.50
10	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$5.05	\$252.50	\$42.55	\$2,127.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
11	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$11.39	\$569.50	\$45.53	\$2,276.50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
12	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$19.31	\$965.50	\$57.12	\$2,856.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
13	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.43	\$4,043.00	\$28.32	\$2,832.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
14	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00	\$1,112.96	\$1,112.96	\$7,949.52	\$7,949.52	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
14A	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,947.68	\$1,947.68	\$3,599.52	\$3,599.52	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND RE-ERECTION	LUMP	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$72.42	\$72.42	\$954.92	\$954.92	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
16	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND RE-ERECTION	LUMP	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$72.42	\$72.42	\$954.92	\$954.92	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
17	638	3/4" CTS SDR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	543	\$50.00	\$27,150.00	\$50.00	\$27,150.00	\$29.75	\$16,154.25	\$32.13	\$17,446.59	\$73.00	\$39,639.00	\$49.25	\$26,742.75
18	638	1" CTS SDR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	18	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$72.00	\$1,296.00	\$28.51	\$513.18	\$51.76	\$931.68	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$106.50	\$1,917.00
19	638	6" PVC AWWA C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	61	\$75.00	\$4,575.00	\$102.00	\$6,222.00	\$209.06	\$12,752.66	\$210.75	\$12,855.75	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$176.00	\$10,736.00
20	638	8" PVC AWWA C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1076	\$85.00	\$91,460.00	\$84.75	\$91,191.00	\$104.50	\$112,442.00	\$86.51	\$93,084.76	\$90.00	\$96,840.00	\$72.25	\$77,741.00
21	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,803.91	\$1,803.91	\$2,199.06	\$2,199.06	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00
22	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,421.46	\$14,528.76	\$2,799.93	\$16,799.58	\$2,275.00	\$13,650.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00
23	638	6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,258.10	\$5,258.10	\$4,216.41	\$4,216.41	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$4,960.00	\$4,960.00
24	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$24,300.00	\$7,690.35	\$23,071.05	\$7,526.43	\$22,579.29	\$8,100.00	\$24,300.00	\$8,480.00	\$25,440.00
25	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$314.33	\$942.99	\$1,318.93	\$3,956.79	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$846.00	\$2,538.00
26	638	WATER METER PIT	EACH	20	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$665.00	\$13,300.00	\$1,649.46	\$32,989.20	\$1,771.44	\$35,428.80	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,364.00	\$27,280.00
27	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$8.79	\$4,395.00	\$6.42	\$3,210.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$3.45	\$1,725.00
28	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1500	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$311,667.00</b>		<b>\$289,380.55</b>		<b>\$292,995.54</b>		<b>\$298,098.84</b>		<b>\$308,386.00</b>		<b>\$353,430.00</b>